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In Re: The Narragansett Electric Co. 

dba Rhode Island Energy’s 2024-

2026 Energy Efficiency Three-Year 

Plan and Annual Energy Efficiency 

Plan for 2024 

 

 

PUC Docket # 23-35-EE 

 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 

 I hereby enter my appearance for the Energy Efficiency and Resource 

Management Council.    

       /s/ Seth H. Handy____________ 

Seth H. Handy, #5554 

Handy Law, LLC 

       42 Weybosset Street 

       Providence, RI  02903 

       (401) 626-4839 

       seth@handylawllc.com 

 

 

CERTIFICATION 

 

 On May 21, 2024, I served the foregoing to all principal counsel listed on the 

Commission’s service list for docket 23-35-EE (below) electronically. 

   

       /s/ Seth H. Handy____________ 

       Seth H. Handy, #5554 

       HANDY LAW, LLC 

       42 Weybosset Street 

       Providence, RI  02903 

       (401) 626-4839 

       seth@handylawllc.com 
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Docket No. 23-35-EE  

Service List Updated 5/21/2023 

 

Name/Address E-mail  Phone 

The Narragansett Electric 

Company d/b/a Rhode Island 

Energy 

Andrew S. Marcaccio, Esq. 

280 Melrose St. 

Providence, RI 02907  

 

amarcaccio@pplweb.com; 401-784-4263  

 cobrien@pplweb.com; 
jhutchinson@pplweb.com; 
jscanlon@pplweb.com; 
dmmoreira@rienergy.com; 
MOCrayne@rienergy.com; 
BSFeldman@rienergy.com; 
ACLi@rienergy.com; 
mjshafer@pplweb.com; 
kgrant@rienergy.com; 
DJTukey@rienergy.com; 
SBriggs@pplweb.com; 
BJPelletier@rienergy.com; 
JOliveira@pplweb.com; 
Teast@rienergy.com;  
Masiegal@rienergy.com;  
Cagill@rienergy.com;  

Leticia C. Pimentel, Esq. 

Steve Boyajian, Esq. 

Robinson & Cole LLP 

One Financial Plaza, 14th Floor 

Providence, RI 02903  

sboyajian@rc.com;  401-709-3300 

LPimentel@rc.com;  
HSeddon@rc.com;  

Division of Public Utilities and 

Carriers 

Margaret L. Hogan, Esq.  

 

Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov; 401-784-2120  

 

Jon.hagopian@dpuc.ri.gov;  
john.bell@dpuc.ri.gov; 

Joel.munoz@dpuc.ri.gov; 

Ellen.golde@dpuc.ri.gov; 

Machaela.Seaton@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Paul.Roberti@dpuc.ri.gov; 

Synapse Energy Economics 

Tim Woolf 

Jennifer Kallay 

22 Pearl Street 

Cambridge, MA 02139 

twoolf@synapse-energy.com;   

jkallay@synapse-energy.com;  

RI EERMC 

Seth Handy, Esq. 

Handy Law LLC 

42 Weybosset Street 

Providence, RI 02903  

seth@handylawllc.com; 401-626-4839 

helen@handylawllc.com; 

conor@handylawllc.com; 

Office of Energy Resources 

(OER)  

Albert.Vitali@doa.ri.gov; 401-222-8880  

 Nancy.Russolino@doa.ri.gov 
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Albert Vitali, Esq. 

Dept. of Administration  

Division of Legal Services  

One Capitol Hill, 4th Floor  

Providence, RI 02908 

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov; 

Anika.Kreckel@energy.ri.gov;  
William.Owen@energy.ri.gov; 

Steven.Chybowski@energy.ri.gov; 

Nathan.Cleveland@energy.ri.gov; 

Original & 9 copies file w/:  

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 

John Harrington, Commission 

Counsel  

Public Utilities Commission 

89 Jefferson Blvd.  

Warwick, RI 02888  

 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;  401-780-2107  

 John.Harrington@puc.ri.gov;  

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;  

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov; 

Emma.Rodvien@puc.ri.gov;  

Interested Party    

Dept. of Human Services  

Frederick Sneesby 

 

Frederick.sneesby@dhs.ri.gov;   

RI Infrastructure Bank  

Chris Vitale, Esq., 

cvitale@hvlawltd.com;   

SUsatine@riib.org;  
Green Energy Consumers 

Alliance  
Larry Chretien, Executive Director  

Larry@massenergy.org;  

Amanda Barker  amanda@greenenergyconsumers.org;   

Acadia Center  

Emily Koo, Director  

EKoo@acadiacenter.org;  401-276-0600 

x402 
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